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SOCIS I SÒCIES A 30 JUNY 2022

Per ordre alfabètic

Josep Ainaud i Escudero

Miquel Alenyà i Fuster

Giacomo d’Alisa

Alfons Almendros i Morcillo

Emili Amat Pérez

Oriol Amat i Salas

Pol Antràs Puchal

Josep Mania Antúnez i Xaus

Enric Arderiu i Gras

Antonio Argandoña Rámiz

Josep Armadàs i Villalonga

Josep Arqué i Carré

Montserrat Arqué i Ferrari

Eduard Arruga i Valeri

Francesc Artal i Vidal

Ramon Auset Martí

Lluís Barbé Duran

Salvador Barberà Sánchez

Jaume Baró i Queralt

Sergi Basco Mascaró

Germà Bel i Queralt

Lourdes Benería i Farré

Dolors Berga Colom

Raúl Blanco Díaz

Mariona Boixareu i Cortina

Máximo Borrell i Vidal

Júlia Bosch Jou

Adrià Bronchal Rueda

Josep Maria Brunet i Mauri

Joan Buscà Ambrós

Jordi Caballé Vilella

Ignasi Camí i Casellas

Ramon Caminal Echeverria

Joan Anton Camuñas Feijoo

Jordi Canals i Margalef

Lluís Cantarell i Rocamora

Josep Maria Carrau i Ramon

Albert Carreras de Odriozola

Josep Maria Carreras i Puigdengolas

Joan Baptista Casas i Onteniente

Ramon Cases Pallarés

Xavier Castañer i Folch

Antoni Castells i Oliveres

Joan Castells Trius

Joan Cavallé i Miranda

Alexandre Checchi i Lang	
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Emili Coll i Collet

Agustí Colom Cabau

Joan Colom i Naval

Rafael Conte Oliveros

Miquel Correa Secall

Anton Costas Comesaña

Joan Carles Costas i Terrones

Francesc Cribillers i Riera

Xavier Cuadras Morató 

Llibert Cuatrecasas i Membrado

Salvador Curcoll i Gallemí

Susana Domingo Pérez

Josep Edo i Puertas

Joan Elías i Boada

Joan Maria Esteban i Marquillas

Pere A. Fàbregas i Vidal

Josep Farguell i Magnet

Emili Farré-Escofet i París

Xavier Farriols Danés

Xavier Farriols i Solà

Josep Maria Felip i Sardà

Àngela Fernández Céspedes

Enric Fernández Martínez

Ada Ferrer i Carbonell

Xavier Ferrer i Junqué

Modest Fluvià i Font

Enriqueta Fontquerni i Ribé

Josep Franch i Bellmunt

Xavier Freixas Dargallo

Jordi Galí i Garreta

Gerard García Esteve

Francesc García-Milà i Palaudàries

Martí García Pons

Maria Dolors García i Sánchez

Jaume García Villar

Àlvar Garola Crespo

Anton Gasol i Magriñà

Enric Genescà i Garrigosa

Eugeni Giral i Quintana

Andreu Gispert i Llavet

Renan Goetz

Iván González Ferreiro

Jordi Goula i Surinyac

Enric Grabulosa Perpiñà

Josep Grifoll i Guasch

Jordi Gual Solé

Modest Guinjoan i Ferré

Pere Guinjoan i Gabriel

Joan Hortalà i Arau

Maria del Mar Isla Pera

Ferran Jansana i Muñoz

Francesc Joan i Vendrell

Mireia Jofre Bonet

Josep Maria Jordà Lloret

Giorgos Kallis

Carles Kinder i Espinosa

Jaume Lanaspa Gatnau

Daniel Latorre Masanes
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Omar Licandro

Antoni Lladó i Gomà-Camps

Humbert G. Llavador

Josep Maria Lloveras i Soler

Xavier López Andrés

Guillem López Casasnovas

Jordi Madern i Mas

Josep Magnet i Burch

Carles Manera Erbina

Antoni Manresa Sánchez

Aurèlia Mañé Estrada

Pasqual Maragall i Mira

Hug March Corbella

Josep de Marfà Vila

Jesús Marín Solano

Joan Martínez Alier

Esther Martínez García

Roldán Martínez López

Joan Mas Cantí

Andreu Mas-Colell

Adrià Masnou Calpe

Jordi Massó Carreras

Francesc Xavier Mena López

Alfred Mer i Tarrida

Joan de Déu Mier i Albert

Salvador Milà Solsona

Josep Miralpeix i Casas

Joan Mogas i Amorós

Francesc de Borja Moll i Marquès

Santiago Montero i Homs

Joan Montllor i Serrats

Antoni Montserrat i Solé

Ana Moragues Faus

Ramon Morell i Rosell

Massimo Motta

David Murano i Casanovas

José Luis Notivoli Belio

Josep Maria Nus i Badia

Josep Maria Ojea i Vega

Ester Oliveras Sobrevias

Josep Lluís Oller i Ariño

Vicens Oller i Company

Esteve Oró i Rigual

Juan Miguel Ortiz Reparaz

Vicente Ortún Rubio

Emilio Padilla Rosa

Jaume Padrós i Enamorado

Jesús Palau Montañana

Elisenda Paluzie i Hernández

Clàudia Parera Blanch

Martí Parellada i Sabata

Jordi Pascual i Escutia

Antoni Pascual i Ruaix

Alfred Pastor i Bodmer

Mariano Payà Vizcaíno

Joaquim Perramon Ayza

Àngel Pes i Guixà

Amadeu Petitbó Juan
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José Luis Peydró Alcalde

Josep Piqué i Camps

Joan Àngel Pitart i Martí

Jordi Pons i Novell

Víctor Pou i Serradell

Carme Poveda Martínez

Pere Puig i Bastard

Joan Ignasi Puigdollers i Noblom

Joan Ràfols Esteve

Xavier Ramírez

Raúl Ramos Lobo

Xavier Ramos Morilla

Josep Maria Raventós i Santamaría

Francesc Raventós i Torras

Francesc Reventós Puigjaner

Joan Ribas Tur

Joan Enric Ricart i Costa

Jordi Rivera i Saganta

Melcior Rivera i Sarobe

Jordi Roca Jusmet

Francesc Roca i Rosell

David Rodríguez

Joan Manel Roig Prados

Roger Romagosa Ponce

Àngels Roqueta i Rodríguez

Josep Maria Roura Comas

Joan Ramon Rovira i Homs

Guillem Rovira i Jacquet

Montserrat Rubiol Farriol

Miquel Rubirola Torrent

Joan Francesc Rull i Cartañà

Jordi Sala i Casarramona

Vicente Salas Fumás

Eduard Sallés i Archs

Joan Antoni Salmurri i Trinxet

Josep Lluís Sans i Pascual

Andreu Sansó Rosselló

Humbert Sanz i García

Lluís Saurí i Romero

Xavier Segura i Porta

Ricard Seix Rubiol

Ernest Sena i Calabuig

Manel Serra i Pardàs

Antoni Serra i Ramoneda

Narcís Serra i Serra

Ferran Sicart i Ortí

Joaquim Silvestre i Benach

Pere Sitjà i Miquel

Joan Maria Solà i Franquesa

Joaquim Solà i Solà

Francesc Solé i Parellada

Joaquim Solé i Vilanova

Josep Soler Albertí

Jacint Soler i Padró

Mercè Soler i Roig

Eduard Suari-Andreu

Maria Antònia Tarrazón Rodón

Jordi Teixidó Figueras
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Borja Teixidor i de Ventós

Enric Tello Aragay

Montserrat Termes Rifé

Josep Terradellas i Cirera

Jaume Terribas i Alamego

Bernd Theilen

James K.J. Thomson

Daniel Tirado Fabregat

Miquel Tort i Asencio

Ramon Tremosa i Balcells

Maria Teresa Tribó

Joan Trullén i Thomas

Antonio María Turiel Martínez

Sergi Urzay Gómez

Judit Vall Castelló

José Vallés Ferrer

Jeroen Van den Bergh

Josep Maria Vegara i Carrió

Gemma Vélez Sabater

Joaquim Vergés Jaime

Elisabet Viladecans Marsal

Montserrat Viladrich Grau

Joan Vilaplana i Trilles

Josep Vilarasau i Salat

Xavier Vives i Torrents

Enric Vivó i Pascual

Àngels Xabadía Palmada

Ramon Xifré Oliva

Antonio Zabalza Martí

Per ordre d’adscripció

1977

Francesc Solé i Parellada

Jaume Padrós i Enamorado

Alexandre Checchi i Lang

Antoni Castells i Oliveres

Josep Grifoll i Guasch

Andreu Gispert i Llavet

Josep Maria Brunet i Mauri

Jordi Goula i Surinyach

Francesc Raventós i Torras

Joan Vilaplana i Trilles

Narcís Serra i Serra

Joan Maria Solà i Franquesa

Lluís Cantarell i Rocamora

Francesc de Borja Moll i Marquès

Antoni Montserrat i Solé

1978

Emili Farré-Escofet i París

Ramon Morell i Rosell

Humbert Sanz i García

Joan Hortalà i Arau

Anton Gasol i Magriñà

Jaume Terribas i Alamego

Josep Maria Carrau i Ramon

Pere Puig i Bastard

Àngel Pes i Guixà

Joan Ignasi Puigdollers i Noblom
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Xavier Segura i Porta

Xavier Farriols i Solà

Josep Maria Carreras i Puigdengolas

Melcior Rivera i Sarobe

Miquel Rubirola Torrent

1979

Josep Arqué i Carré

Ignasi Camí i Casellas

Vicens Oller i Company

Eugeni Giral Quintana

Joan Baptista Casas i Onteniente

Víctor Pou i Serradell

Josep Maria Vegara i Carrió

Miquel Alenyà i Fuster

Jordi Pascual i Escutia

Salvador Curcoll i Gallemí

Mariona Boixareu i Cortina

1980

Amadeu Petitbó i Juan

Carles Kinder i Espinosa

Martí Parellada i Sabata

Miquel Tort i Asencio

Josep Edo i Puertas

Josep Piqué i Camps

Joan Colom i Naval

Montserrat Arqué i Ferrari

Eduard Arruga i Valeri

Joan Elías i Boada

Joan Mas Cantí

1981

Joan Martínez Alier

Enric Arderiu i Gras

Pasqual Maragall i Mira

Pere A. Fábregas i Vidal

Josep Maria Ojea i Vega

Josep Maria Nus i Badia

Pere Guinjoan i Gabriel

Francesc Joan i Vendrell

Josep Terradellas i Cirera

1982

Josep Farguell i Magnet

Josep Maria Lloveras i Soler

Josep Miralpeix i Casas

Ferran Jansana i Muñoz

Maria Dolors García i Sánchez

1983

Francesc García-Milà i Palaudàries

Alfred Mer i Tarrida

Llibert Cuatrecasas i Membrado

Josep Maria Raventós i Santamaría

Modest Guinjoan i Ferré

1984

Antoni Serra i Ramoneda

Enriqueta Fontquerni i Ribé

Joan Antoni Salmurri i Trinxet

Josep Maria Antúnez i Xaus

Josep Maria Felip i Sardà

Antonio Argandoña Rámiz
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Joan Maria Esteban i Marquillas

Joan Enric Ricart i Costa

Jordi Canals i Margalef

1985

Joan Trullén i Thomas

Joan Carles Costas i Terrones

Joaquim Solà i Solà

1986

Andreu Mas-Colell

Joan Mier i Albert

Oriol Amat i Salas

Alfred Pastor i Bodmer

Joaquim Solé i Vilanova

Pere Sitjà i Miquel

Josep Lluís Sans i Pascual

1987

Albert Carreras de Odriozola

Borja Teixidor i de Ventós

Xavier Vives i Torrents

Jordi Madern i Mas

1988

Antoni Lladó i Gomà-Camps

Mercè Soler i Roig

James K. J. Thomson

1989

Enric Genescà i Garrigosa

Josep Ainaud i Escudero

Joan Montllor i Serrats

1990

Maria del Mar Isla i Pera

Alfons Almendros i Morcillo

Enric Vivó i Pascual 

Susana Domingo i Pérez

1991

Xavier Castañer i Folch

Maria Antònia Tarrazón Rodón

1992

Guillem Rovira i Jacquet

Josep Magnet i Burch

Manel Serra i Pardàs

Vicente Salas Fumás

1993

Modest Fluvià i Font

Joan Cavallé i Miranda

Joaquim Silvestre i Benach

1994

Àngels Roqueta i Rodríguez

Josep Armadàs i Villalonga

Jordi Rivera i Saganta

1995

Antoni Pascual i Ruaix

Eduard Sallés i Archs

Joan Àngel Pitart i Martí

Josep Vilarasau i Salat

Xavier Ferrer i Junqué
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1996

Roldán Martínez López

Elisenda Paluzie i Hernández

1997

Josep Lluis Oller i Ariño

Ernest Sena i Calabuig

Màxim Borrell i Vidal

1998

Salvador Barberà Sánchez

Jacint Soler i Padró

Santiago Montero i Homs

Francesc Cribillers i Riera

1999

Francesc Xavier Mena i López

Guillem López Casasnovas

Ramon Tremosa i Balcells

2000

Jordi Gual Solé

Esther Martínez García

Jaume Lanaspa Gatnau

Antonio Zabalza Martí

Montserrat Rubiol Farriol

Ricard Seix Rubiol

2001

José Vallés Ferrer

Joan Castells Trius

Jesús Palau Montañana

Anton Costas Comesaña

2002

Jordi Pons i Novell

Joan Mogas i Amorós

2003

Joaquim Perramon i Ayza

Ferran Sicart i Ortí

Lluís Saurí i Romero

2004

Àngela Fernández Céspedes

Esteve Oró i Rigual

2005

Gemma Vélez Sabater

2006

Àlvar Garola Crespo

Lluís Barbé Durán

Josep Soler Albertí

2007

Germà Bel i Queralt

Emili Coll i Collet

Joaquim Vergés Jaime

2008

Joan Ràfols Esteve

Joan Anton Camuñas Feijoo

2009

Jordi Galí i Garreta

Ramon Caminal Echeverría
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2010

Xavier Cuadras Morató

2011

Vicente Ortún Rubio

2012

Joan Ramon Rovira i Homs

Lourdes Beneria Farré

Francesc Artal i Vidal

Josep Maria Roura Comas

2013

Jordi Massó Carreras

2014

Enric Grabulosa Perpiñà

Francesc Roca i Rosell

Antoni Manresa Sánchez

2015

Aurèlia Mañé Estrada 

Xavier Freixas Dargallo

Maria Teresa Tribó

2016

Mariano Payá Vizcaíno

Joan Francesc Rull i Cartañà

Carme Poveda Martínez

Emili Amat Pérez

Ramon Cases Pallarés

Josep Franch i Bellmunt

Raúl Blanco Díaz

Juan Miguel Ortiz Reparaz

Jesús Marín Solano

Bernd Theilen

Daniel Tirado Fabregat

Rafael Conte Oliveros

Ada Ferrer i Carbonell

Raúl Ramos Lobo

Xavier López Andrés

2017

Enric Fernández Martínez

Judit Vall Castelló

Mireia Jofre Bonet

Carles Manera Erbina

Joan Manuel Roig Prados

Omar Licandro

2018

José Luis Notivoli Belio

Ramon Auset Martí

2019

Elisabet Viladecans Marsal

Dolors Berga Colom

José Luis Peydró Alcalde

Ramon Xifré Oliva

Andreu Sansó Rosselló

Humbert G. Llavador

Pol Antràs Puchal

Adrià Masnou Calpe

Joan Ribas Tur
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Massimo Motta

Iván González Ferreiro

2020

Montserrat Viladrich Grau

Eduard Suari-Andreu

Josep de Marfà Vila

Jordi Caballé Vilella

Adrià Bronchal Rueda

Xavier Ramírez

Josep Maria Jordà Lloret

David Murano i Casanovas

Jaume Baró i Queralt

Xavier Ramos Morilla

Joan Buscà Ambrós

2021

David Rodríguez

Júlia Bosch Jou

Jaume García Villar

Daniel Latorre Masanes

Jordi Roca Jusmet

Enric Tello Aragay

Jordi Teixidó Figueras

Renan Goetz

Giacomo d’Alisa

Hug March Corbella

Àngels Xabadía Palmada

Xavier Farriols Danes

Jeroen van den Bergh

Jordi Sala Casarramona

Salvador Milà Solsona

Gerard García Esteve

Emilio Padilla Rosa

Giorgos Kallis

Antonio María Turiel Martínez

Ana Moragues Faus

Agustí Colom Cabau

Martí García Pons

Francesc Reventós Puigjaner

Ester Oliveras Sobrevías

Roger Romagosa Ponce

2022 (primer semestre):

Sergi Basco Mascaró

Sergi Urzay Gómez

Clàudia Parera Blanch

Montserrat Termes Rifé

Miquel Correa Secall




